Rental income is recognized on an accrual basis over the terms of the
   related leases which approximates a straight-line basis.

   8

   Federal Realty Investment Trust

   Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   (unaudited)
   Year ended December 31, 1994
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

   Debit   Credit
   Trust   Bristol   Pro Forma
   Actual   Plaza   Combined
   Actual

Revenue
 Rental and other income   $133,831   $2,926   $136,757
 Interest   3,933   3,933
   -------   -----   -------
   137,764   2,926   140,690

Expenses
 Interest   31,462   0  (1)   1,144   32,606
 Depreciation and amortization   29,801   0  (2)   450   30,251
 Administrative & other charges   6,661   0   6,661
 Other charges   1,055   0   1,055
 Other operating expenses   49,927   962   48,889
   -------   -----   -------
   116,906   962   119,462
   -------   -----   -------

Income before investors' share of operations,   20,858   1,964   21,228

Investors' share of operations   (392)   0   (392)
   -------   -----   -------
Net income   $20,466   $1,964   $20,836
   ======   =====   ======
Weighted average number of common shares   30,679   338  (3)   31,017

Earnings per share   $0.67   $0.67

[…]

(3)   Reflects shares of beneficial interest issued as partial consideration for
   purchase of Bristol Plaza.

   Federal Realty Investment Trust

   Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   (unaudited)

   Nine months ended September 30, 1995
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

   Debit   Credit
   Trust   Bristol   Pro Forma
   Actual   Plaza   Combined
   Actual

Revenue
 Rental and other income   $109,840   $2,361   $112,201
 Interest   3,049   0   3,049
   -------   -----   -------
   112,889   2,361   115,250
Expenses
 Interest   28,814   0  (1)   901   29,715
 Depreciation and amortization   28,815   0  (2)   337   26,152
 Administrative & other charges   4,483   0   4,483
 Other operating expenses   35,763   825   36,588
   -------   -----   -------
   94,875   825   96,938
   -------   -----   -------

Income before investors' share of operations,
 and loss on sale of real estate   18,014   1,536   18,312

Investors' share of operations   275   0   275
Loss on sale of real estate   (545)   0   (545)
   -------   -----   -------
Net income   $17,744   $1,536   $18,042
   ======   =====   ======

Weighted average number of common shares   31,744   338  (3)   32,082

Earnings per share   $0.56   $0.56